# OP \$90.00 90780678

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM738858

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Habanero CRE Simple, LLC		07/05/2022	Limited Liability Company:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CRE OneSource, Inc.	
Street Address:	6040 East Montecito	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85251	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90780678	ONESOURCE
Serial Number:	90780645	CRESIMPLE
Serial Number:	90823790	CRE ONESOURCE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4809949888

**Email:** Docketing@ngtechlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gary Newson

Address Line 1: 8777 N. Gainey Center Dr., Ste. 175

Address Line 4: Scottsdale, ARIZONA 85258

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Juna Q. Summerton
SIGNATURE:	/juna q. summerton/
DATE SIGNED:	07/05/2022

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=108340001\_20220705\_Trademark\_Assignment#page1.tif source=108340001\_20220705\_Trademark\_Assignment#page2.tif source=108340001\_20220705\_Trademark\_Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007770 FRAME: 0590

900704768

**TRADEMARK** 

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is made:

**BETWEEN:** Habanero CRE Simple, LLC ("Assignor"), an Arizona limited liability company, with a

registered address of 6040 East Montecito Scottsdale ARIZONA 85251

AND: CRE OneSource, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, with a registered address of

6040 East Montecito Scottsdale ARIZONA 85251.

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR is the owner, in the United States and all jurisdictions outside the United States, of the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the U.S. Trademark Registrations and Application listed on Schedule A and the trademarks described therein (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks;

**AND WHEREAS**, the ASSIGNOR wishes to sell, assign, transfer and convey, and ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire, in the United States and all jurisdictions outside the United States, the full and exclusive right, title and interest the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks;

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the ASSIGNOR's full and exclusive right, title, and interest, in the United States and all jurisdictions outside the United States, in and to: (i) the Trademarks, and any related applications or like documents or rights, whether based in whole or in part upon the Trademarks, and any right of priority under any international agreements to which the United States adheres; (ii) the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks; and (iii) all claims to damages by reason of past, present, or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Trademarks, and the right to sue for damages and to collect the same.

**AGREEING, FURTHERMORE**, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

FURTHERMORE, ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Trademarks, and/or other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any applicable jurisdictions outside the United States (i) to record the transfer of the Trademarks to ASSIGNEE as successor-in-interest of its entire business and associated assets (tangible and intangible), and of the ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in the Trademarks; and (ii) to issue any Certificates of Registration issuing from or claiming priority to the Trademarks to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

**EXECUTED** as of the last date written below by ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE:

Page 1 of 3

	Assignor	
	(Habanero CRE Simple, LLC, an Arizona	
	limited liability company)  DocuSigned by:	
By:	Craig Coppola	(Signature)
Name:	Craig Coppola	(Printed Name)
Title:	Member	
Date:	7/5/2022	
	Assignee (CRE OneSource, Inc., a Delaware corporation)	
By:	CVAIG COPPOIA  ED398C5CD18843F	(Signature)
Name:	Craig Coppola	(Printed Name)
Title:	Director	
Date:	7/5/2022	

# Schedule A

Mark	Jurisdiction	Filing Date	Ser. No.	Reg. No.	Int. Class
ONESOURCE	US	06/17/2021	90780678	6774088	042
CRESIMPLE	US	06/17/2021	90780645	6774083	042
CRE ONESOURCE	US	07/12/2021	90823790		042

**RECORDED: 07/05/2022** 

REEL: 007770 FRAME: 0593